(B) The historical financial statements of the Elia Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2019 (as reported), including the three reporting segments and the

intersegment reconciliation

(A’)   The historical financial statements of the Issuer for the financial year ended 31 December 2019 (as reported)

(1) Inclusion of the Segment “Elia Transmission (Belgium)” – as reported in the historical financial statements of the Elia Group

(2) Inclusion of elements related to Nemo Link and the non-regulated activities performed by the Issuer as TSO

(C) Pro forma statement of profit and loss

136

Historical

Financial

infor-

mation

Elia Trans-

mission

Belgium

Historical financial information 2019

Elia Group
Historical

Financial

infor-

mation

Elia Trans-

mission

Belgium

Segment Elia

Transmission

(Belgium)

Segment

Nemo Link

& non-

regulated

activities

Elia Trans-

mission

Belgium

 (in million EUR)

Total

Elia

Group

Operating Segments

Period ended 31 December 2019

Elia

Transmission

(Belgium)

50Hertz

Transmission

(Germany)

Non

regulated

activities

and

Nemo

Link

Intersegment

elimination

 As reported
As

reported
(1)  As reported Adjustments

2019 Pro

forma

(A) (B) (A') (1) (2) (C)

Continuing operations

Revenues 0.0 2,168.7 888.1 1,276.1 4.9 (0.4) 0.0 888.1 0.0 888.1

Other income  0.0 150.3 60.7 84.1 15.8 (10.3) 0.0 60.7 3.3 64.0

Raw materials, consumables and goods for resale 0.0 (76.9) (4.7) (70.5) (3.4) 1.7 0.0 (4.7) 0.0 (4.7)

Services and other goods (0.1) (1,007.1) (370.1) (636.0) (10.1) 9.1 (0.1) (370.1) (2.1) (372.3)

Personnel expenses  0.0 (282.9) (157.1) (116.9) (8.9) 0.0 0.0 (157.1) (1.9) (159.0)

Depreciations, amortizations and impairments 0.0 (374.6) (159.3) (215.0) (0.3) 0.0 0.0 (159.3) 0.0 (159.3)

Changes in provisions  0.0 14.1 8.4 5.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.4 0.0 8.4

Other expenses  0.0 (30.1) (23.9) (6.2) 0.0 0.0 0.0 (23.9) 0.0 (23.9)

Results from operating activities  (0.1) 561.4 242.1 321.3 (2.0) 0.0 (0.1) 242.1 (0.7) 241.3

Share of profit of equity accounted investees (net of

tax)
0.0 8.3 1.8 0.0 6.5 0.0 0.0 1.8 6.4 8.2

Earnings before interest and tax (EBIT) (0.1) 569.7 243.9 321.3 4.5 0.0 (0.1) 243.9 5.7 249.5

Net finance costs (0.0) (139.6) (64.3) (65.3) (9.9) 0.0 (0.0) (64.3) (0.5) (64.9)

Finance income 0.0 5.6 0.7 1.4 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.7 3.3 4.0

137

Finance costs  (0.0) (145.2) (65.1) (66.7) (13.4) 0.0 (0.0) (65.1) (3.8) (68.9)

Profit before income tax (0.1) 430.1 179.6 256.0 (5.4) 0.0 (0.1) 179.6 5.2 184.7

Income tax expense  0.0 (121.0) (54.4) (78.6) 12.0 0.0 0.0 (54.4) 0.4 (54.0)

Profit from continuing operations (0.1) 309.1 125.0 177.5 6.6 0.0 (0.1) 125.0 5.6 130.6

Profit for the period (0.1) 309.1 125.0 177.5 6.6 0.0 (0.1) 125.0 5.6 130.6

Profit attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent - Equity holders of

ordinary shares
(0.1) 254.3 125.0 142.0 6.5 0.0 (0.1) 125.0 5.6 130.6

Equity holders of the parent - Hybrid securities 19.3

Non-controlling interest 0.0 35.5 0.0 35.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

138

Notes to the Pro Forma Financial Information

Note 1. Basis of preparation

1. General information

The Pro Forma Financial Information is based on the assumption that the Issuer acted as TSO in Belgium and

held 50% of the shares in the joint venture Nemo Link as from 1 January 2019.

The Pro Forma Financial Information is presented for illustrative purposes only. Because of its nature, the Pro

Forma Financial Information addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Issuer’s

financial performance actual results.

2. Basis of the Pro Forma Financial Information